

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 3 OF 2022****IN****SUITS NO. 2442 OF 2012**

Atlanta Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Samina Arif Khan And Anr.

...Respondents

....

**Ms. Aparna Deokar**, i/b. M. P. Vashi Associates, for Petitioner.**Mr. Varun M. Pandey**, i/b. V. K. Dubey Associates, for Respondent No.2.

....

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.****DATED : 12 JANUARY 2024.****P.C. :**

It appears that in pursuance of Order passed by this Court on 01 December 2023, the Respondent No.1 has filed affidavit in reply. However copy thereof is not served on Ms. Deokar, the learned counsel appearing for Plaintiff. Copy of the reply is now handed over to Ms. Deokar who seeks time. Lit the petition for further consideration on 12 February 2024.

**SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**KISHOR**  
**VISHNU**  
**KAMBLE**

Digitally signed  
by KISHOR  
VISHNU  
KAMBLE  
Date:  
2024.01.16  
14:47:40 +0530