

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 3 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 2442 OF 2012

Atlanta Limited

**...Petitioner/
Plaintiff**

V/s.

Samina Arif Khan and anr.

...Respondents

Mr. M.M. Vashi, *Senior Advocate with Ms. Aparna Deokar i/by. M.P. Vashi Associates, for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Heet Patel *i/by. V.K. Dubey Associates, for Respondent No.1.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 20 February 2024.

P.C. :

1) At the request of the learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.1, adjourned by way of last chance. List the petition on **15 March 2024.**

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.