

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 3 OF 2022**

**In**

**SUITS 2442 OF 2012**

Atlanta Ltd. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Samina Arif Khan And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Aparna Deokar i/by M. P. Vashi Associates for Petitioner

Mr. Heet Patel i/by V. K. Dubey Asso. for Respondent. for

Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 12th July, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 26/07/2024 ( H. O. B.).

**( ASSOCIATE )**