

Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 3 OF 2022  
IN  
SUIT NO. 2442 OF 2012

Atlanta Ltd. .Petitioner  
Vs.  
Samina Arif Khan and Anr. .Respondents

---

Ms. Aparna Devkar i/b. M. P. Vashi & Associates, Advocate, for the  
Petitioner

Mr. Shriganesh S. Sawalkar, Advocates, for the Respondents

---

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.  
DATED : AUGUST 23, 2024

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents seeks time.
2. At his request, stand over to **6<sup>th</sup> September, 2024**. To be shown on the **Supplementary Board**.
3. As this is a Contempt Petition, Respondent No.1 shall remain present in the Court on 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2024. It is clarified that if Respondent No.1 fails to remain present, then this Court will be constrained to take steps for ensuring that Respondent No.1 remains present in the Court.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]