

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 3 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 2442 OF 2012

Atlanta Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
Samina Arif Khan & Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Aparna Devkar, Advocate, i/b. M. P. Vashi & Associates, for the
Petitioner.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 10th SEPTEMBER 2024

P. C.:

1. The matter is moved for Speaking to the Minutes of order dated 6th September 2024.
2. The paragraph No.5 of order dated 6th September 2024 shall read as under:

*“Accordingly, issueailable warrant in the sum of
Rs.10,000/- against Respondent No.1, returnable on
20.09.2024”.*

3. Accordingly, order dated 6th September 2024 be corrected and corrected order be uploaded.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2024.09.10
14:04:53
+0530