

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 3 OF 2022

IN

SUIT NO. 2442 OF 2012

Atlanta Limited

.Petitioner/  
Ori. Plff

*Versus*

Ms. Samina Arif Khan & anr.

.Contemnor/  
Res. No.1/  
Ori. Deft.

---

Ms. Aparna Devkar i/b. M. P. Vashi & Associates, Advocate, for the  
Petitioner

Mr. Prashant Pandey, Advocate, for Defendant No. 1/Respondent No. 1  
Ms. Samina Khan, Respondent No. 1-in-person present

---

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

**DATE : 18.10.2024**

**P. C.**

1. Mr. Pandey, learned counsel for Defendant No. 1/Respondent No. 1 seeks time. He states that Respondent No. 1 – Ms. Samina Arif Khan alias Dhanlaxmi Chandru Devrukhkar is personally present in Court pursuant to theailable warrant issued by this Court on 06.09.2024. He undertakes to file Vakalatnama within a period of one week from today.
2. On his request, stand over to **13.11.2024**.

3. In the Order dated 06.09.2024, this Court has recorded *prima facie* satisfaction that the Contemnor i. e. Respondent No. 1 has committed contempt of Order of this Court. Respondent No. 1 - Ms. Samina Arif Khan alias Dhanlaxmi Chandru Devrukhkar shall remain present in this Court on all the scheduled dates.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]