

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.3 OF 2022

IN

SUIT NO.2442 OF 2012

Atlanta Ltd.

...Petitioner

*Versus*

Samina Arif Khan & Anr.

...Respondents

---

Ms. Aparna Devkar, Advocate, i/b. M/s. M. P. Vashi, for the  
Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 11<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2024

**P. C.:**

1. Ms. Aparna Devkar, learned Counsel, appears for the  
Petitioner.

2. None appears for the Respondents.

3. List the matter on board on 13<sup>th</sup> November 2024 as per the  
scheduled date as per order dated 18<sup>th</sup> October 2024.

SONALI  
MILIND  
PATIL  
Digitally  
signed by  
SONALI  
MILIND  
PATIL  
Date:  
2024.11.11  
15:53:00  
+0530

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]