

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.3 OF 2022

Atlanta Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
Samina Arif Khan & Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Aparna Devkar i/b. M/s. M. P. Vashi, Advocate, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Pandey, Advocate, for the Respondent No.1.

Ms. Samina Arif Khan, Respondent No.1, present in-person.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 13th NOVEMBER 2024

P. C.:

1. At the request of Mr. Prashant Pandey, learned Counsel
appearing for the Respondent No.1, stand over to **25th November
2024 at 02:30 p.m.** as a last chance.

2. Needless to clarify that as this Court has already recorded
prima facie satisfaction that the Respondent No.1 has committed
contempt, the Respondent No.1 shall remain present on next date
as well as on all the adjourned dates.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2024.11.13
14:35:28
+0530