

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 3 OF 2022

IN

SUIT NO. 2442 OF 2012

Atlanta Limited

**...Petitioner/ Org.
Plaintiff**

Versus

Samina Arif Khan & Anr.

**...Contemnor
Respondents**

Ms. Aparna Devkar i/by M.P. Vashi Associates for the Petitioner.
Ms. Romi Tiwari i/by Mr. P.K. Pandey for the Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 10 January 2025

ORDER :

1. The learned Advocate for the Respondent No. 1 states that the arguing Counsel is unavailable today due to death in the family. She has sought an adjournment.

2. Accordingly, Contempt Petition No. 3 of 2022 shall be placed on 23rd January 2025.

SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT

Digitally
signed by
SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT
Date:
2025.01.15
17:06:01
+0530

3. In spite of directions given in the order dated 13th November 2024, Respondent No. 1 has not remained present in Court.

4. Hence, bailable warrant is required to be issued and which shall be issued on the next date in the event the Respondent No. 1 fails to remain present.

5. Stand over to 23rd January 2025.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]