

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 2355 OF 2025

In

CONTEMPT PETITION 3 OF 2022

Samina Arif Khan And Anr .....PETITIONER

V/S

Atlanta Ltd. Public Limited .....RESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 3 OF 2022

In

SUITS 2442 OF 2012

Atlanta Ltd. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Samina Arif Khan And Anr .....RESPONDENT

Ms Aparna Devkar i/b M/s M P Vashi & Associates for  
Petitioner.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

**DATE :** 25th April, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 05/05/2025 ( H. O. B.).

( ASSOCIATE )